Trade and other payables 518.760,02 313.162,92

Total current liabilities 518.760,02 313.162,92

Total liabilities (a) 518.760,02 313.162,92

Share capital (1,000,000 shares of € 3.00) 3.000.000,00 3.000.000,00

Retained earnings 2.723.626,90 4.509.669,43

Total Equity (b) 5.723.626,90 7.509.669,43

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES (a+b) 6.242.386,92 7.822.832,35

BALANCE SHEET AS OF 31 DECEMBER 2008

 1

2008 2007

Revenue 7.166.751,66 7.937.786,75

Cost of sales -4.063.698,37 -3.064.520,39

Gross profit before depreciation 3.103.053,29 4.873.266,36

Other operating income 470,40 364,00

Administrative expenses -167.959,04 -151.260,34

Profits before interest, taxes, depreciation and

amortization
2.935.564,65 4.722.370,02

Depreciation and amortization -216.000,00 -216.000,00

Profits before interest and taxes 2.719.564,65 4.506.370,02

Finance income 124,44 108,02

Finance expenses -731,62 -970,46

Profit before taxes 2.718.957,47 4.505.507,58

Profit after taxes 2.718.957,47 4.505.507,58

ACHAIKI MARITIME COMPANY

INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

(AMOUNTS IN EURO)

 2

(AMOUNTS IN EURO)

Note
Ordinary

shares

Retained

earnings
Total

Year ended 31 December 2007

Balance as of 1 January 2007 3.000.000,00 849.161,85 3.849.161,85

Distributed Dividends 0,00 -845.000,00 -845.000,00

Profit of the year 0,00 4.505.507,58 4.505.507,58

Balance as of  31 December 2007 3.000.000,00 4.509.669,43 7.509.669,43

Year ended 31 December 2008

Balance as of 1 January 2008 3.000.000,00 4.509.669,43 7.509.669,43

Profit of the year 0,00 2.718.957,47 2.718.957,47

Distributed dividends 0,00 -4.505.000,00 -4.505.000,00

Balance as of 31 December 2008 3.000.000,00 2.723.626,90 5.723.626,90

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

ACHAIKI MARITIME COMPANY

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008

 3

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2008
(AMOUNTS IN EURO)

2008 2007

Cash flows from operating activities

Net profit of the year 2.718.957,47 4.505.507,58

Adjustments for:

Depreciation of tangible assets 216.000,00 216.000,00

Expenses from interest and exchange differences 607,18 862,44

Changes in working capital:

Decrease/ (increase) in inventories 882,22 30.378,89

Decrease / (increase) in trade and other receivables 1.364.757,58 -3.724.995,66

Increase/ (Decrease) in other short-term liabilities 205.597,10 -179.652,06